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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3088
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000
IAS OFFICERS
SAHIB SINGH VERMA

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that there is a shortage of Indian Administrative Service officers in States ;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Statewise; and

(c) the remedial measures being taken to remedy the situation?

Answer

MINIS TE R O F STATE OF D EPARTMENT O F PERSONNEL AND TRAINING AND DEPARTMENT O F PENSION AND
PENSIONERS` WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS.
(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)
(a): As against the total authorised strength of 5159 of Indian Administrative Service as on 1.1.2000 for all States/Joint Cadres in the country, the number of officers in position is 5161.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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